The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is based on historical amounts for the year ended June 30, 2005 and the six
month period ended December 31, 2005, as applicable, and certain amounts at the close of the Acquisition. RHL’s operations have been recast to coincide
with NAI’s fiscal year end.

The information presented is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations of the consolidated company that
would have actually occurred had the Acquisition been effected as of the beginning of the periods indicated or that may be attained in the future. Actual
future results could be materially different from these pro forma results. This unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial information of NAI and RHL included elsewhere in this report and in other reports and documents NAI files with the United States
Securities and Exchange Commission.

Natural Alternatives International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended June 30, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

NAI

RHL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Net sales   $91,492  $11,509  $ —   $103,001
Cost of goods sold   73,095   4,678   —   77,773

Gross Profit   18,397   6,831   —   25,228
Selling, general & administrative expenses   14,605   6,727   252(1)   21,584

Income from operations   3,792   104   (252)   3,644
Other income (expense)   (383)  175   (236)(2)  (444)

Income before income taxes   3,409   279   (488)   3,200
Provision for income taxes   1,210   96   (181)(3)  1,125

Net income   $ 2,199  $ 183  $ (307)  $ 2,075

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.37   $ 0.32(4)

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.34   $ 0.30(4)

Basic shares   5,949   6,459(4)

Diluted shares   6,465   6,975(4)

See accompanying notes to financial information.

Natural Alternatives International, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the six months ended December 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

NAI

RHL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Net sales   $41,102  $ 3,262  $ —   $44,364
Cost of goods sold   33,179   1,938   —   35,117

Gross Profit   7,923   1,324   —   9,247
Selling, general & administrative expenses   6,456   2,503   126(1)   9,085

Income (loss) from operations   1,467   (1,179)  (126)   162
Other expense, net   99   38   126(2)   263

Income (loss) before income taxes   1,368   (1,217)  (252)   (101)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   513   (420)  (93)(3)  —

Net income (loss)   $ 855  $ (797) $ (159)  $ (101)

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.14   $ (0.02)(4)

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.13   $ (0.02)(4)

Basic shares   5,956   6,466(4)

Diluted shares   6,405   6,466(4)

See accompanying notes to financial information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro Forma Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(1) Adjustment to record amortization of estimated purchased intangibles.

(2) Adjustment to record interest expense for additional long-term debt of $3.8 million acquired to fund, in part, the cash purchase price of the Acquisition.